
DUP‐CAMPIONATI REGIONALI ASSOLUTI

11/03/2011 ‐ PRIMA PARTE

50 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐2634 MAMMI ELISA 1988 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'26.66
2) LIG‐10141 PINCIONE GIULIA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'27.09
3) LIG‐11800 CANNEVA CECILIA 1996 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 00'27.13
4) LIG‐9663 MUSSO ERICA 1994 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'27.28
) LIG‐12070 TANTALO ALICE 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'27.28
6) LIG‐4365 TORRISI ELSA 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'27.35
7) LIG‐14205 MEDINA LAURA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'27.44
8) LIG‐11366 LUPI ALESSIA 1995 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 00'27.87
9) LIG‐13149 SCARSI ALICE 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'28.07
10) LIG‐4588 D'AVINO FEDERICA 1993 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'28.90
) LIG‐11462 REGOLI GIADA 1995 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'28.90
12) LIG‐13730 FERRI FRANCESCA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'28.98
13) LIG‐13660 VOLPINO VALERIA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'29.13
14) LIG‐11463 CARDONE FEDERICA 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'29.15
15) LIG‐15188 DI CARLO MICOL 1998 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 00'29.19
16) LIG‐14494 GRADO ILARIA 1998 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'29.32
17) LIG‐10524 DI PALMA LUCIA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'29.35
18) LIG‐12886 MORI MARIA TERESA 1994 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'29.42
19) TOS‐11253 Ferlazzo Francesca 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'29.50
20) LIG‐17490 SCIUTTO SILVIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'29.59
21) LIG‐14641 BARTOLINO ALESSIA 1998 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 00'29.66
22) LIG‐15479 POLI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport Carasco 00'29.68
23) LIG‐12581 VINCI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 00'29.77

50 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐2542 GALLO FEDERICO 1989 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'24.17
2) LIG‐2923 MARMENTINI MATTEO 1987 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'24.29
3) LIG‐9352 RINOTTI JEFFRY 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'24.80
4) LIG‐4573 MANCUSI ENRICO 1992 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'24.90
) LIG‐4398 NONNIS CLAUDIO 1992 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'24.90
6) LIG‐15042 TOMEI FEDERICO 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'25.16
7) LIG‐4568 FRIXIONE FEDERICO 1992 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'25.42
8) LIG‐13725 TROVATO MARCO 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'25.43
9) LIG‐11554 MERIGGI GIANLUCA 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'25.46
10) LIG‐10127 LAINATI DANIEL 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'25.57
11) LIG‐12582 PASSANO GIANLUCA 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'25.69
12) LIG‐11465 MOZZACHIODI ELIA 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'25.70
13) LIG‐7998 PIANCATELLI MARCO 1994 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 00'25.73
14) LIG‐15491 BRAGHIN NICOLO' 1991 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 00'25.76
15) LIG‐12596 POLITANO DANIELE 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 00'25.98
16) LIG‐5522 FARACI FEDERICO 1992 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 00'26.16
17) LIG‐11387 VECCHIOLI MATTIA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'26.18
18) LIG‐1339 FIGARI GIULIO 1990 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'26.23



19) LIG‐13668 MIELE CLAUDIO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'26.52
20) LIG‐16553 GUERCIO MATTEO 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'26.76
21) LIG‐13736 PICCARDO STEFANO 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'26.87
22) LIG‐15990 CAGLIANO MATTIA 1996 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'28.91

100 Rana Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐4224 CARRARO MARTINA 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'10.73
2) TOS‐11861 LUCIANI ELENA 1994 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport Carasco 01'11.27
3) LIG‐2195 FARINA SARA 1978 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'12.04
4) LIG‐11485 CARPI ALICE 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'12.58
5) LIG‐12649 BRIOGLIO ALICE 1996 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 01'13.66
6) LIG‐10260 ALICATA SILVIA 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'14.04
7) LIG‐13684 CORDONE CLARA 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'14.80
8) LIG‐11740 CONTI COSTANZA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'15.22
9) LIG‐15199 RICOTTA LISA 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'15.40
10) LIG‐4305 GUIDO ILENIA 1993 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 01'16.10
11) LIG‐12056 CARRARO FEDERICA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'17.26
12) LIG‐11390 PARODI ALICE 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'17.46
13) LIG‐11995 PUSCEDDU GIULIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'17.72
14) LIG‐14573 CALABRIA MIREA 1998 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 01'18.28
15) LIG‐13674 FARNESE GIULIA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'18.32
16) LIG‐12878 GUARNOTTA GIORGIA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'18.75
17) LIG‐13660 VOLPINO VALERIA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'18.83
18) LIG‐11388 GUERRA ELENA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'18.93
19) LIG‐12978 BERSANO GIORGIA 1997 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 01'21.08
20) LIG‐14455 MEAZZO CAROLINA 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'21.27
21) LIG‐15443 REPETTO GIORGIA 1994 LIG‐137 Centro Nuoto Sestri 01'21.74
22) LIG‐14440 FERRARI ALESSANDRA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'21.75
23) LIG‐13749 COSENTINO MIRIANA 1997 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 01'22.11

100 Rana Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐1576 GUGLIOTTA GIANLUCA 1989 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'02.71
2) LIG‐3200 ROSETTANI STEFANO 1989 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'02.79
3) LIG‐1105 FACCHINI ALESSIO 1991 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'04.82
4) LIG‐1859 CARAMELLINO DARIO 1990 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'05.00
5) LIG‐11389 FERRANDO ANDREA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'06.82
6) LIG‐13964 D'ALESSIO DANIELE 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'07.12
7) LIG‐9183 BUMBICA ANDREA 1993 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 01'07.17
8) SAR‐7023 FERLAZZO ENRICO 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'08.85
9) LIG‐11999 GUERRA LUCA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 01'09.47
10) LIG‐11371 CARIGNANI GEOVANNY FERNAND 1994 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 01'09.81
11) LIG‐13726 BOSCHI ALESSIO 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'10.09
12) LIG‐9068 PORTA MASSIMILIANO 1994 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 01'10.26
13) LIG‐15490 CIPRIANO GIOVANNI 1989 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 01'10.54
14) LIG‐9166 VERGASSOLA MARCO 1993 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'10.60
15) LIG‐12110 ZANARDI NICOLO' 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'10.72
16) LIG‐9512 CHIARO Y MANZANO ALEJANDRO 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'10.74
17) LIG‐14474 FALIVENE ALESSANDRO 1997 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 01'11.28
18) LIG‐14223 GERARDI DANIEL 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'11.51
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19) LIG‐12753 BIANCHINO SAMUELE 1995 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'12.22
20) LIG‐9387 ABATIS FRANCESCO 1993 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'13.37
21) LIG‐13929 MORI FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'14.66
22) LIG‐14531 BARBIERI DARIO 1997 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 01'17.76
23) LIG‐14598 SAPORITI MICHELE 1997 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 01'18.66

50 Dorso Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11394 PESCHIERA MARTINA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'30.57
2) LIG‐4689 GUAZZI MILENA 1993 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'30.67
3) LIG‐8005 ROSSI RAFFAELLA 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 00'30.89
4) LIG‐9294 FRAGOLA DANIELA 1994 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 00'31.80
5) LIG‐12008 POGGIO ELISABETTA 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'31.96
6) LIG‐12100 ROSSI LISA 1996 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 00'32.05
7) LIG‐12005 RAZZETTA CHIARA 1996 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 00'32.56
8) LIG‐4330 DE LUCIA NICOLE 1993 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 00'32.62
9) LIG‐12098 MAIMONE VALENTINA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'32.83
10) LIG‐4871 CORDASCO GIADA 1993 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'32.99
11) LIG‐11463 CARDONE FEDERICA 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'33.52
12) LIG‐11432 CHIAPPORINO DESIREE 1995 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 00'34.05
13) LIG‐9037 DE LUCIA SARA 1996 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 00'34.16
14) LIG‐10263 MAZZUCCHELLI MATILDE 1994 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'34.27
15) LIG‐15476 CRISEO FRANCESCA 1996 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport Carasco 00'34.51
16) LIG‐12595 HUGON DEBORAH 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'34.74
17) LIG‐12736 MAGOSSO DENISE 1996 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 00'34.79
18) LIG‐4569 GALLIA NORA 1993 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'35.57
19) LIG‐11310 PESO CARLOTTA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'36.02
20) LIG‐11544 CRISAFULLI ERIKA 1994 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 00'37.11
21) TOS‐11253 Ferlazzo Francesca 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'37.41

50 Dorso Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11529 PERASSOLO MATTIA 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'27.48
2) LIG‐1360 ARENA DAVIDE 1990 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'27.72
3) LIG‐11416 GENNARI GIACOMO 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'28.15
4) LIG‐1293 GALLI JACOPO 1991 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'28.67
5) LIG‐12741 ABBATE VALERIO 1995 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'28.68
6) LIG‐12720 PICCARDO ROBERTO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'28.79
7) LIG‐9383 VULCANILE FEDERICO 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'28.85
8) LIG‐1339 FIGARI GIULIO 1990 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'28.95
9) LIG‐11387 VECCHIOLI MATTIA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'29.04
10) LIG‐12911 VISCONTI NICOLA 1991 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'29.31
11) LIG‐12849 DEL POPOLO MARCO 1993 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 00'30.92
12) LIG‐16349 ARGIOLAS GIANLUCA 1994 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 00'30.95
13) LIG‐13725 TROVATO MARCO 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'31.26
14) LIG‐13810 APROSIO RICCARDO 1996 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 00'33.47

200 Farfalla Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐2634 MAMMI ELISA 1988 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'16.55
2) LIG‐11491 BRUZZO SARA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'18.30
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3) LIG‐11800 CANNEVA CECILIA 1996 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 02'19.94
4) LIG‐13833 BALDINI CRISTINA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'23.56
5) LIG‐13157 TARZIA CLAUDIA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'24.07
6) LIG‐12846 CALASCIBETTA MONICA 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'27.82
7) LIG‐5683 GUERRA MARTINA 1993 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'27.98
8) LIG‐12586 BIANCHI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'28.30
9) LIG‐11445 ZUCCHINETTI MARTA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'29.97
10) LIG‐12648 BERGAMINI VITTORIA 1996 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'31.38
11) LIG‐12626 CARPITELLA GIORGIA 1996 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'33.65
12) LIG‐3834 AMAINI CECILIA 1992 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'33.88
13) LIG‐17490 SCIUTTO SILVIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'34.40
14) LIG‐10121 FASCE MARTA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'37.52
15) LIG‐13713 DE SIMONE ALESSIA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'40.33
16) LIG‐13814 BOLDRINI GIORGIA 1995 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 02'41.19
17) LIG‐13435 DE KERMAREK ELENA 1995 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 02'42.52
18) LIG‐13746 TIGLIO ILARIA 1997 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'43.11
19) LIG‐14494 GRADO ILARIA 1998 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'43.44
20) LIG‐17329 LANTERI SOFIA 1998 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 02'46.08
21) LIG‐15020 ZUNINO ILARIA 1999 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'48.36
22) LIG‐9229 TULUMELLO CLAUDIA 1994 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'52.38

200 Farfalla Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐3211 RIVELLINI ALESSANDRO 1982 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 02'07.37
2) LIG‐10150 TENERINI JACOPO 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'10.49
3) LIG‐4770 PUCI LUCA 1992 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'11.77
4) LIG‐4198 MORASSO ENRICO 1992 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'12.90
5) LIG‐11998 BACCEI GABRIELE 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'13.42
6) LIG‐9352 RINOTTI JEFFRY 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'13.70
7) LIG‐14452 ALBESIANO LUCA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'13.82
8) LIG‐3184 TAGLIAFIERRO MARCO 1987 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'15.11
9) LIG‐12913 MONTUORI LORENZO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'15.21
10) TOS‐17341 SANTAGOSTINO LORENZO 1995 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport Carasco 02'15.26
11) LIG‐3001 FIORIBELLO SIMONE 1991 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'18.08
12) LIG‐4589 MARCHELLI FILIPPO 1992 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'19.40
13) LIG‐12052 CAMPANELLA FABRIZIO 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'20.96
14) LIG‐11983 CENA MATTEO 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'22.15
15) LIG‐12583 PANADA DAMIANO 1995 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 02'24.23
16) LIG‐3263 PRASCIOLU SAVERIO 1991 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'26.38
17) LIG‐11810 AGOSTONI JACOPO 1996 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 02'27.42
18) LIG‐13744 CHIARO Y MANZANO GIORGIO 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'29.52
19) LIG‐11440 PUPILLO ALESSANDRO 1994 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 02'33.32
20) LIG‐14079 ROSI EMANUELE RICCARDO 1997 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 02'38.99

200 Misti Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) TOS‐11861 LUCIANI ELENA 1994 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport Carasco 02'19.43
2) LIG‐14459 PESCIO ANDREA AMBRA 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'22.01
3) LIG‐11394 PESCHIERA MARTINA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'22.88
4) LIG‐13704 SORZANA COSTANZA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'23.29
5) LIG‐4157 BENEVOLO CHIARA 1993 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'26.21
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6) LIG‐12649 BRIOGLIO ALICE 1996 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'26.84
7) LIG‐11991 PICCHIO VIRGINIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'29.02
8) LIG‐14115 PESCHIERA GIORGIA 1999 LIG‐183 Multedo 1930 02'29.50
9) LIG‐14573 CALABRIA MIREA 1998 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 02'32.58
10) LIG‐11390 PARODI ALICE 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'32.86
11) LIG‐11995 PUSCEDDU GIULIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'34.30
12) LIG‐13734 ADANI CARLOTTA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'34.59
13) LIG‐3834 AMAINI CECILIA 1992 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'38.14
14) LIG‐14109 FONZI VIRGINIA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'39.12

200 Misti Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐1576 GUGLIOTTA GIANLUCA 1989 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'05.09
2) LIG‐1105 FACCHINI ALESSIO 1991 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'05.77
3) LIG‐11998 BACCEI GABRIELE 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'14.00
4) LIG‐11371 CARIGNANI GEOVANNY FERNAND 1994 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 02'15.24
5) LIG‐12720 PICCARDO ROBERTO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'17.23
6) LIG‐9166 VERGASSOLA MARCO 1993 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'21.44
7) LIG‐4198 MORASSO ENRICO 1992 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'24.27
8) LIG‐13152 MULTARI LORENZO 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'28.16
9) LIG‐10110 BADARACCO MATTIA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'30.73

400 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐4596 CIRILLO NICOLE 1993 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'16.29
2) LIG‐9663 MUSSO ERICA 1994 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'19.16
3) LIG‐10141 PINCIONE GIULIA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'22.03
4) LIG‐11392 PATERNICH SILVIA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'28.98
5) LIG‐11361 BERTE' LAURA 1995 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 04'30.54
6) LIG‐12747 DEL GIUDICE CHIARA 1996 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'31.62
7) LIG‐4600 PARODI ELISABETTA 1993 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'32.40
8) LIG‐14045 ZANARDI CAROLA 1998 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'36.70
9) LIG‐4588 D'AVINO FEDERICA 1993 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'37.43
10) LIG‐2629 PERASSOLO SIMONA 1991 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'37.75
11) LIG‐14518 CASALI ALESSIA 1997 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 04'37.82
12) LIG‐9302 MORASSO SILVIA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'38.65
13) LIG‐13729 PADUANO FABIANA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'38.67
14) LIG‐2992 ROGGI ZELINDA 1992 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 04'40.08
15) LIG‐13741 QUIMI MARIA BELEN 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'41.06
16) LIG‐12648 BERGAMINI VITTORIA 1996 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 04'41.07
17) LIG‐11364 DI MARI VERONICA 1995 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 04'43.73
18) LIG‐15436 PERERA MARTINA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'46.91
19) LIG‐11466 FIORIBELLO ERIKA 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'49.22
20) LIG‐12581 VINCI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 04'49.76
21) LIG‐14685 ANTONIMA FRANCESCA 1996 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 04'50.81
22) LIG‐14494 GRADO ILARIA 1998 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 05'00.21
‐) LIG‐13809 BERNACCHIA ARIANNA 1997 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera Non partito

400 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐2895 VIANI MATTEO 1990 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 04'00.07
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2) LIG‐1859 CARAMELLINO DARIO 1990 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'05.60
3) LIG‐11464 BIANCHI ANDREA 1994 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'05.91
4) LIG‐2915 ALBERICO MATTIA 1987 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 04'11.39
5) LIG‐13743 BELLOTTO NICOLO' 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'12.07
6) LIG‐9168 GENTILE STEFANO 1993 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'14.06
7) LIG‐12050 GHETTINI FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'14.11
8) LIG‐13883 BURIASSI OMAR 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'14.60
9) LIG‐2236 GORI SIMONE 1990 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'16.62
10) LIG‐12911 VISCONTI NICOLA 1991 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 04'18.13
11) LIG‐13638 CORDANI PAOLO 1994 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'19.35
12) LIG‐13928 CELSI ANDREA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'21.20
13) LIG‐14495 MADARO ANGELO FRANCESCO 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'21.85
14) LIG‐4770 PUCI LUCA 1992 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 04'22.53
15) LIG‐13677 DIVANO ANDREA 1996 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'23.04
16) TOS‐17341 SANTAGOSTINO LORENZO 1995 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport Carasco 04'26.76
17) LIG‐13780 MOZZACHIODI DAVIDE 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'27.08
18) LIG‐13152 MULTARI LORENZO 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 04'31.43
19) LIG‐12583 PANADA DAMIANO 1995 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 04'38.37
20) LIG‐14643 POGGI ELIA 1997 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 05'05.28

4X100 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐123  Andrea Doria LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 03'54.44
     1‐GUA2‐PESCHIERA3‐D'AVINO FEDERICA  2'57.68 4‐MAMMI ELISA  3'54.44
2) LIG‐142  Genova Nuoto LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 03'54.90
     1‐TAN2‐BRUZZO SA3‐CARRARO MARTINA  2'56.73 4‐PINCIONE GIULIA  3'54.90
3) LIG‐179  Amatori Nuoto Savona LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 03'58.13
     1‐CIRI2‐PARODI EL3‐MUSSO ERICA  2'57.68 4‐REGOLI GIADA  3'58.13
4) LIG‐2  Rari Nantes Imperia LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 04'02.31
     1‐BRIO2‐BERTE' LA 3‐DI MARI VERONICA  3'03.21 4‐LUPI ALESSIA  4'02.31
5) LIG‐176  Rari Nantes Spezia LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'08.65
     1‐TOR2‐RICOTTA L3‐DE ANGELIS PAOLA  3'05.82 4‐CARDONE FEDERICA  4'08.65
6) LIG‐13136  Pianeta Sport Carasco LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport Carasco 04'13.47
     1‐LUC2‐POLI GIUL 3‐POLI ALICE  3'07.67 4‐CRISEO FRANCESCA  4'13.47
7) LIG‐16181  Crocera Stadium LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 04'15.33
     1‐BEN2‐CARPITELL3‐DE BERNARDI DILETTA  3'11.38 4‐ROSSI RAFFAELLA  4'15.33
8) LIG‐14863  Nuotatori Genovesi LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 04'17.63
     1‐FAR2‐FASCE MA3‐FERRARI ALESSANDRA  3'14.07 4‐MAIMONE VALENTINA  4'17.63
9) LIG‐130  Sportiva Sturla LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 04'19.14
     1‐ROS2‐FRANCIOL 3‐GALEAZZO ERIKA  3'17.76 4‐CALABRIA MIREA  4'19.14
10) LIG‐163  Nuotatori Rivarolesi LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 04'22.87
     1‐COR2‐PRETI SAR 3‐DE LUCA VIRGINIA  3'16.09 4‐TULUMELLO CLAUDIA  4'22.87

4X100 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐179  Amatori Nuoto Savona LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 03'33.92
     1‐GAL2‐INTERRAN3‐FACCHINI ALESSIO  2'39.11 4‐ABBATE VALERIO  3'33.92
2) LIG‐176  Rari Nantes Spezia LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 03'34.30
     1‐ROS2‐TOMEI FED3‐MOZZACHIODI ELIA  2'40.11 4‐PASSANO GIANLUCA  3'34.30
3) LIG‐142  Genova Nuoto LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 03'35.31
     1‐MA 2‐RINOTTI JE3‐LAINATI DANIEL  2'41.54 4‐PERASSOLO MATTIA  3'35.31
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4) LIG‐123  Andrea Doria LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 03'38.62
     1‐TRO2‐GORI SIMO3‐FERRANDO ANDREA  2'46.27 4‐GUGLIOTTA GIANLUCA  3'38.62
5) LIG‐14863  Nuotatori Genovesi LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 03'39.19
     1‐MA 2‐FRIXIONE  3‐ALBERICO MATTIA  2'46.43 4‐VIANI MATTEO  3'39.19
6) LIG‐16181  Crocera Stadium LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 03'44.86
     1‐POL2‐PIANCATE 3‐BUMBICA ANDREA  2'48.15 4‐TAGLIAFIERRO MARCO  3'44.86
7) LIG‐163  Nuotatori Rivarolesi LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 03'46.46
     1‐PICC2‐VISCONTI  3‐MONTUORI LORENZO  2'47.85 4‐PUCI LUCA  3'46.46
8) LIG‐151  Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 03'55.17
     1‐FAR2‐ARGIOLAS3‐DEL POPOLO MARCO  2'55.43 4‐GRAFFIONE CHRISTIAN  3'55.17

12/03/2011 ‐ SECONDA PARTE

100 Dorso Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11394 PESCHIERA MARTINA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'03.39
2) LIG‐4689 GUAZZI MILENA 1993 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'04.85
3) LIG‐10141 PINCIONE GIULIA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'04.87
4) LIG‐14459 PESCIO ANDREA AMBRA 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'05.54
5) LIG‐14573 CALABRIA MIREA 1998 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 01'05.99
6) LIG‐8005 ROSSI RAFFAELLA 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 01'06.09
7) LIG‐4330 DE LUCIA NICOLE 1993 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 01'08.65
) LIG‐9294 FRAGOLA DANIELA 1994 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 01'08.65
9) LIG‐12008 POGGIO ELISABETTA 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'09.05
10) LIG‐4871 CORDASCO GIADA 1993 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 01'09.10
11) LIG‐15443 REPETTO GIORGIA 1994 LIG‐137 Centro Nuoto Sestri 01'09.24
12) LIG‐13730 FERRI FRANCESCA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'09.30
13) LIG‐12100 ROSSI LISA 1996 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 01'09.43
14) LIG‐9302 MORASSO SILVIA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'09.68
15) LIG‐13734 ADANI CARLOTTA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'09.73
16) LIG‐11463 CARDONE FEDERICA 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'09.74
17) LIG‐12098 MAIMONE VALENTINA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'09.98
18) LIG‐14457 CASTAGNO IRENE 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'10.00
19) LIG‐14605 LICINI FRANCESCA 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'10.03
20) LIG‐12005 RAZZETTA CHIARA 1996 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 01'10.12
21) LIG‐11506 GENTILE MARTINA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'10.40
22) LIG‐11364 DI MARI VERONICA 1995 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 01'11.82

100 Dorso Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11529 PERASSOLO MATTIA 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'58.20
2) LIG‐1360 ARENA DAVIDE 1990 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'59.29
3) LIG‐11416 GENNARI GIACOMO 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'00.54
4) LIG‐9232 ANDREETTO FEDERICO 1993 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 01'00.76
5) LIG‐12720 PICCARDO ROBERTO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 01'00.84
6) LIG‐1293 GALLI JACOPO 1991 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'00.89
7) LIG‐9941 IERITI GIULIO 1995 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 01'00.92
8) LIG‐13698 NASI ALESSANDRO 1996 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 01'01.08
9) LIG‐9383 VULCANILE FEDERICO 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'01.17
10) LIG‐12596 POLITANO DANIELE 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 01'01.62
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11) LIG‐12741 ABBATE VALERIO 1995 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'01.75
12) LIG‐11387 VECCHIOLI MATTIA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'02.13
13) LIG‐12911 VISCONTI NICOLA 1991 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 01'02.84
14) LIG‐9929 BENCIVENNI SPARTACO 1996 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 01'03.25
15) LIG‐11309 PESSAGNO MARCO 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'03.95
16) LIG‐16349 ARGIOLAS GIANLUCA 1994 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 01'04.28
17) LIG‐9168 GENTILE STEFANO 1993 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'04.41
18) LIG‐9953 VALLADARES STEFANO 1994 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 01'04.71
19) LIG‐12053 BOTTINO MATTEO 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'05.64
20) LIG‐13128 GAETA FILIPPO 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'06.63
21) LIG‐14493 FREDDUCCI ANDREA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'07.22
22) LIG‐12849 DEL POPOLO MARCO 1993 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 01'07.78
23) LIG‐16413 PARODI DAVIDE 1997 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 01'08.03
24) LIG‐11810 AGOSTONI JACOPO 1996 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 01'10.31

200 Rana Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11485 CARPI ALICE 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'32.64
2) LIG‐4224 CARRARO MARTINA 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'33.02
3) TOS‐11861 LUCIANI ELENA 1994 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport Carasco 02'33.07
4) LIG‐2195 FARINA SARA 1978 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'35.19
5) LIG‐11740 CONTI COSTANZA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'38.76
6) LIG‐10260 ALICATA SILVIA 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'40.18
7) LIG‐4305 GUIDO ILENIA 1993 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'42.55
8) LIG‐11390 PARODI ALICE 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'43.87
9) LIG‐13674 FARNESE GIULIA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'44.95
10) LIG‐13684 CORDONE CLARA 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'45.09
11) LIG‐11388 GUERRA ELENA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'46.19
12) LIG‐12878 GUARNOTTA GIORGIA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'48.38
13) LIG‐12056 CARRARO FEDERICA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'49.28
14) LIG‐11995 PUSCEDDU GIULIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'50.13
15) LIG‐13660 VOLPINO VALERIA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'51.08
16) LIG‐14455 MEAZZO CAROLINA 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'52.59
17) LIG‐13808 BARALE GIULIA 1997 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 02'53.61
18) LIG‐14440 FERRARI ALESSANDRA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'53.81
19) LIG‐13749 COSENTINO MIRIANA 1997 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'54.38
20) LIG‐15558 TAVANI DOMIZIANA 1996 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 02'58.57
21) LIG‐13777 MOTTA ELEONORA 1996 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 02'58.70
22) LIG‐15144 COSULICH SARA 1998 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 03'00.16

200 Rana Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐3200 ROSETTANI STEFANO 1989 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'16.57
2) LIG‐1576 GUGLIOTTA GIANLUCA 1989 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'16.72
3) LIG‐1859 CARAMELLINO DARIO 1990 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'18.67
4) LIG‐1105 FACCHINI ALESSIO 1991 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'18.86
5) SAR‐7023 FERLAZZO ENRICO 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'27.56
6) LIG‐11371 CARIGNANI GEOVANNY FERNAND 1994 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 02'28.65
7) LIG‐11999 GUERRA LUCA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'29.24
8) LIG‐13964 D'ALESSIO DANIELE 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'29.89
9) LIG‐14474 FALIVENE ALESSANDRO 1997 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'30.82
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10) LIG‐12110 ZANARDI NICOLO' 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'30.95
11) LIG‐9183 BUMBICA ANDREA 1993 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'33.12
12) LIG‐9512 CHIARO Y MANZANO ALEJANDRO 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'34.71
13) LIG‐14223 GERARDI DANIEL 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'36.89
14) LIG‐12753 BIANCHINO SAMUELE 1995 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'37.91
15) LIG‐13726 BOSCHI ALESSIO 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'38.15
16) LIG‐17137 BUGLIANI MARCO 1997 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'43.18
17) LIG‐14598 SAPORITI MICHELE 1997 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 02'43.28
18) LIG‐13929 MORI FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'43.57
19) LIG‐14531 BARBIERI DARIO 1997 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 02'48.81
20) LIG‐11440 PUPILLO ALESSANDRO 1994 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 02'49.43
‐) LIG‐11389 FERRANDO ANDREA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria Squalif.

100 Farfalla Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐13157 TARZIA CLAUDIA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'01.85
2) LIG‐11800 CANNEVA CECILIA 1996 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 01'02.48
3) LIG‐4365 TORRISI ELSA 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'04.26
4) LIG‐12070 TANTALO ALICE 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'05.17
5) LIG‐13833 BALDINI CRISTINA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'06.61
6) LIG‐14205 MEDINA LAURA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'06.91
7) LIG‐12648 BERGAMINI VITTORIA 1996 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 01'07.36
8) LIG‐9688 BRUSCHI NOEMI 1994 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'07.50
9) LIG‐14520 LOPEZ KELLY 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'07.58
10) LIG‐12846 CALASCIBETTA MONICA 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 01'07.67
11) LIG‐12586 BIANCHI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'07.83
12) LIG‐9294 FRAGOLA DANIELA 1994 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 01'07.99
13) LIG‐11462 REGOLI GIADA 1995 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'08.85
14) LIG‐3834 AMAINI CECILIA 1992 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'09.03
15) LIG‐5683 GUERRA MARTINA 1993 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 01'09.11
16) LIG‐11445 ZUCCHINETTI MARTA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'09.73
17) LIG‐15478 POLI ALICE 1996 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport Carasco 01'09.84
18) LIG‐17490 SCIUTTO SILVIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'10.17
19) LIG‐13713 DE SIMONE ALESSIA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'12.06
20) LIG‐2556 GALLIA ANNA 1991 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'12.46
21) LIG‐12595 HUGON DEBORAH 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'12.50
22) LIG‐17329 LANTERI SOFIA 1998 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 01'15.69
‐) LIG‐12587 CAPINERI LETIZIA 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia Non partito

100 Farfalla Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐3708 FOGNINI MARCO 1989 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 00'56.65
2) LIG‐2895 VIANI MATTEO 1990 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'57.85
3) LIG‐4568 FRIXIONE FEDERICO 1992 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'58.38
4) LIG‐10150 TENERINI JACOPO 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'59.37
5) LIG‐12582 PASSANO GIANLUCA 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'59.41
6) LIG‐11554 MERIGGI GIANLUCA 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'59.44
7) LIG‐4770 PUCI LUCA 1992 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'59.62
8) LIG‐9941 IERITI GIULIO 1995 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 01'00.03
9) LIG‐10127 LAINATI DANIEL 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'00.07
10) LIG‐2236 GORI SIMONE 1990 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'00.27

Arianna
Evidenziato



11) LIG‐12913 MONTUORI LORENZO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 01'00.64
12) LIG‐3184 TAGLIAFIERRO MARCO 1987 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 01'00.89
13) LIG‐16043 GIANNOTTI ANDREA 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'00.92
14) LIG‐4198 MORASSO ENRICO 1992 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'00.94
15) LIG‐4589 MARCHELLI FILIPPO 1992 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'01.42
16) LIG‐9166 VERGASSOLA MARCO 1993 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'02.37
17) TOS‐17341 SANTAGOSTINO LORENZO 1995 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport Carasco 01'02.67
18) LIG‐12583 PANADA DAMIANO 1995 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 01'04.58
19) LIG‐3263 PRASCIOLU SAVERIO 1991 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'06.98
‐) LIG‐11998 BACCEI GABRIELE 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria Non partito

400 Misti Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) TOS‐11861 LUCIANI ELENA 1994 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport Carasco 04'53.41
2) LIG‐11491 BRUZZO SARA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'58.65
3) LIG‐11485 CARPI ALICE 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 05'00.54
4) LIG‐14459 PESCIO ANDREA AMBRA 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 05'00.77
5) LIG‐13704 SORZANA COSTANZA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 05'02.29
6) LIG‐4157 BENEVOLO CHIARA 1993 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 05'03.25
7) LIG‐12007 CARPI LAURA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 05'12.17
8) LIG‐14115 PESCHIERA GIORGIA 1999 LIG‐183 Multedo 1930 05'13.91
9) LIG‐11991 PICCHIO VIRGINIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 05'14.24
10) LIG‐12055 ORVIETO ALICE 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 05'24.38
11) LIG‐13814 BOLDRINI GIORGIA 1995 LIG‐1356 Club Bordighera 05'25.33
12) LIG‐13777 MOTTA ELEONORA 1996 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 05'30.53
‐) LIG‐11392 PATERNICH SILVIA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria Non partito

400 Misti Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐1859 CARAMELLINO DARIO 1990 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'31.57
2) LIG‐11389 FERRANDO ANDREA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'38.55
3) LIG‐11998 BACCEI GABRIELE 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'41.41
4) LIG‐11416 GENNARI GIACOMO 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'43.82
5) LIG‐13743 BELLOTTO NICOLO' 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'49.63
6) LIG‐11371 CARIGNANI GEOVANNY FERNAND 1994 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 04'50.00
7) LIG‐14452 ALBESIANO LUCA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 04'50.11
8) LIG‐4198 MORASSO ENRICO 1992 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'52.12
9) LIG‐13698 NASI ALESSANDRO 1996 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 04'53.08
10) LIG‐11999 GUERRA LUCA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 04'55.29
11) LIG‐3001 FIORIBELLO SIMONE 1991 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 05'02.00
12) LIG‐14400 PARMEGGIANI GIANLUCA 1997 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 05'03.96
13) LIG‐13152 MULTARI LORENZO 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 05'10.37
14) LIG‐13135 BERGAMINI DAVIDE 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 05'10.54
15) LIG‐11810 AGOSTONI JACOPO 1996 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 05'12.48
16) LIG‐10110 BADARACCO MATTIA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 05'14.90
17) LIG‐14080 LOTTERO SIMONE 1997 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 05'37.69

200 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐4596 CIRILLO NICOLE 1993 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'01.23
2) LIG‐9663 MUSSO ERICA 1994 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'02.15
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3) LIG‐2634 MAMMI ELISA 1988 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'03.83
4) LIG‐11392 PATERNICH SILVIA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'10.97
5) LIG‐4588 D'AVINO FEDERICA 1993 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'11.10
6) LIG‐12747 DEL GIUDICE CHIARA 1996 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'11.65
7) LIG‐4600 PARODI ELISABETTA 1993 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'11.87
8) LIG‐13149 SCARSI ALICE 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'12.96
9) LIG‐2629 PERASSOLO SIMONA 1991 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'13.03
10) LIG‐13741 QUIMI MARIA BELEN 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'13.65
11) LIG‐9336 BORELLO LAURA 1994 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'14.69
12) LIG‐1353 ABBONDANZA FLAVIA 1992 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'14.70
13) LIG‐13729 PADUANO FABIANA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'14.95
14) LIG‐14518 CASALI ALESSIA 1997 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 02'15.30
15) LIG‐2992 ROGGI ZELINDA 1992 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 02'16.20
16) LIG‐15436 PERERA MARTINA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'16.59
17) LIG‐12581 VINCI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 02'17.14
18) LIG‐14685 ANTONIMA FRANCESCA 1996 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 02'17.68
19) LIG‐13610 ROGGERO MELANIE 1996 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'17.91
20) LIG‐11688 PRETI SARA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'19.63
21) LIG‐14641 BARTOLINO ALESSIA 1998 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 02'20.33
22) LIG‐9229 TULUMELLO CLAUDIA 1994 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'24.56
23) LIG‐13567 DE LUCA VIRGINIA 1997 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'26.28
‐) LIG‐10141 PINCIONE GIULIA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto Non partito

200 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐2542 GALLO FEDERICO 1989 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'51.78
2) LIG‐3708 FOGNINI MARCO 1989 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 01'56.80
3) LIG‐2923 MARMENTINI MATTEO 1987 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'57.54
4) LIG‐2915 ALBERICO MATTIA 1987 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'00.12
5) LIG‐2236 GORI SIMONE 1990 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'00.47
6) LIG‐13883 BURIASSI OMAR 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'01.38
7) LIG‐14495 MADARO ANGELO FRANCESCO 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'03.25
8) LIG‐13668 MIELE CLAUDIO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'03.49
9) LIG‐13928 CELSI ANDREA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'03.67
10) LIG‐16553 GUERCIO MATTEO 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'06.50
11) LIG‐13736 PICCARDO STEFANO 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'09.98
12) LIG‐3263 PRASCIOLU SAVERIO 1991 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'14.64
13) LIG‐14643 POGGI ELIA 1997 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 02'18.92
14) LIG‐15437 POLIZZI MANUEL 1996 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'21.63
15) LIG‐16324 CARLEVARO ALBERTO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'26.10
‐) LIG‐13638 CORDANI PAOLO 1994 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia Non partito

4X200 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐179  Amatori Nuoto Savona LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 08'25.64
     1‐MU2‐PARODI EL3‐CIRILLO NICOLE  6'13.95 4‐DEL GIUDICE CHIARA  8'25.64
2) LIG‐123  Andrea Doria LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 08'30.08
     1‐GUA2‐PATERNIC 3‐PESCHIERA MARTINA  6'26.28 4‐MAMMI ELISA  8'30.08
3) LIG‐142  Genova Nuoto LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 08'32.51
     1‐PINC2‐BRUZZO SA3‐CARRARO MARTINA  6'20.66 4‐BALDINI CRISTINA  8'32.51
4) LIG‐2  Rari Nantes Imperia LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 08'52.19
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     1‐BER2‐DI MARI V3‐DE LUCIA NICOLE  6'41.82 4‐GUIDO ILENIA  8'52.19
5) LIG‐176  Rari Nantes Spezia LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 08'54.89
     1‐TOR2‐RICOTTA L3‐BIANCHI GIULIA  6'37.24 4‐DE ANGELIS PAOLA  8'54.89
6) LIG‐16181  Crocera Stadium LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 09'01.26
     1‐BEN2‐CARPITELL3‐ROSSI RAFFAELLA  6'46.41 4‐CALASCIBETTA MONICA  9'01.26
7) LIG‐13136  Pianeta Sport Carasco LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport Carasco 09'11.43
     1‐LUC2‐POLI ALICE3‐CRISEO FRANCESCA  6'54.33 4‐POLI GIULIA  9'11.43
8) LIG‐14863  Nuotatori Genovesi LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 09'19.85
     1‐FAR2‐MAIMONE3‐GRADO ILARIA  6'59.73 4‐FASCE MARTA  9'19.85
9) LIG‐163  Nuotatori Rivarolesi LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 09'46.29
     1‐DE L2‐PRETI SAR 3‐ARNONE ELENA  7'17.65 4‐ZUNINO ILARIA  9'46.29
10) LIG‐130  Sportiva Sturla LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 09'46.44
     1‐GAL2‐MORANDO3‐COSSO SILVIA  7'22.20 4‐FRANCIOLINI ISABELLA  9'46.44

4X200 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐176  Rari Nantes Spezia LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 07'44.46
     1‐ROS2‐TOMEI FED3‐MOZZACHIODI ELIA  5'48.32 4‐BIANCHI ANDREA  7'44.46
2) LIG‐179  Amatori Nuoto Savona LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 07'48.70
     1‐GAL2‐DIVANO A3‐FACCHINI ALESSIO  5'50.04 4‐ABBATE VALERIO  7'48.70
3) LIG‐123  Andrea Doria LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 07'51.80
     1‐CAR2‐FERRANDO3‐GORI SIMONE  5'57.43 4‐GUGLIOTTA GIANLUCA  7'51.80
4) LIG‐14863  Nuotatori Genovesi LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 07'51.92
     1‐VIA 2‐FRIXIONE  3‐ALBERICO MATTIA  5'54.16 4‐MARMENTINI MATTEO  7'51.92
5) LIG‐142  Genova Nuoto LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 07'54.68
     1‐RIN 2‐MANCUSI 3‐PERASSOLO MATTIA  5'54.50 4‐GENNARI GIACOMO  7'54.68
6) LIG‐163  Nuotatori Rivarolesi LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 08'05.82
     1‐VISC2‐PICCARDO3‐MONTUORI LORENZO  6'02.21 4‐MIELE CLAUDIO  8'05.82
7) LIG‐16181  Crocera Stadium LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 08'20.27
     1‐POL2‐PIANCATE 3‐BUMBICA ANDREA  6'17.05 4‐TAGLIAFIERRO MARCO  8'20.27

13/03/2011 ‐ TERZA PARTE

50 Farfalla Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11800 CANNEVA CECILIA 1996 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 00'28.15
2) LIG‐11491 BRUZZO SARA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'28.87
3) LIG‐12070 TANTALO ALICE 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'29.07
4) LIG‐14205 MEDINA LAURA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'29.31
5) LIG‐13157 TARZIA CLAUDIA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'29.35
6) LIG‐4365 TORRISI ELSA 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'29.54
7) LIG‐9688 BRUSCHI NOEMI 1994 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'30.17
8) LIG‐14520 LOPEZ KELLY 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'30.23
9) LIG‐12586 BIANCHI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'30.85
10) LIG‐14115 PESCHIERA GIORGIA 1999 LIG‐183 Multedo 1930 00'30.97
11) LIG‐12846 CALASCIBETTA MONICA 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 00'31.04
12) LIG‐17490 SCIUTTO SILVIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'31.43
13) LIG‐11462 REGOLI GIADA 1995 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'31.51
14) LIG‐11445 ZUCCHINETTI MARTA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'31.85
15) LIG‐12587 CAPINERI LETIZIA 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'32.10
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16) LIG‐12626 CARPITELLA GIORGIA 1996 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 00'32.16
) LIG‐5683 GUERRA MARTINA 1993 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 00'32.16
18) LIG‐15478 POLI ALICE 1996 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport Carasco 00'32.24
19) LIG‐2556 GALLIA ANNA 1991 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'32.39
20) LIG‐12760 FRANCIOLINI ISABELLA 1996 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 00'32.59
21) LIG‐4586 GURRIERI GIULIA 1993 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'32.95
22) LIG‐2569 PENZO MELINDA 1990 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 00'33.88
‐) LIG‐15475 BERTACCHINI MAILA 1996 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport Carasco Non partito

50 Farfalla Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐9941 IERITI GIULIO 1995 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 00'26.45
2) LIG‐2895 VIANI MATTEO 1990 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'26.46
3) LIG‐3708 FOGNINI MARCO 1989 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 00'26.53
4) LIG‐4568 FRIXIONE FEDERICO 1992 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'26.70
5) LIG‐4398 NONNIS CLAUDIO 1992 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'26.89
6) LIG‐12582 PASSANO GIANLUCA 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'27.08
7) LIG‐10150 TENERINI JACOPO 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'27.26
8) LIG‐2923 MARMENTINI MATTEO 1987 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'27.27
9) LIG‐4770 PUCI LUCA 1992 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'27.34
10) LIG‐11554 MERIGGI GIANLUCA 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'27.40
11) LIG‐2236 GORI SIMONE 1990 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'27.62
12) LIG‐12913 MONTUORI LORENZO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'27.76
13) LIG‐3184 TAGLIAFIERRO MARCO 1987 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 00'27.86
14) LIG‐2813 LANATA MATTEO 1987 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 00'28.17
15) LIG‐11684 CALCINAI MARIO 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'28.19
16) LIG‐4589 MARCHELLI FILIPPO 1992 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'28.46
17) LIG‐12583 PANADA DAMIANO 1995 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 00'29.08
18) LIG‐5522 FARACI FEDERICO 1992 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 00'29.50
19) LIG‐3263 PRASCIOLU SAVERIO 1991 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'30.53
20) LIG‐11440 PUPILLO ALESSANDRO 1994 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 00'30.56
21) LIG‐14598 SAPORITI MICHELE 1997 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 00'31.53
22) LIG‐14442 GUALCO DAVIDE 1997 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 00'34.33

200 Dorso Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11394 PESCHIERA MARTINA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'16.43
2) LIG‐4689 GUAZZI MILENA 1993 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'18.31
3) LIG‐14459 PESCIO ANDREA AMBRA 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'19.29
4) LIG‐13704 SORZANA COSTANZA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'23.05
5) LIG‐4157 BENEVOLO CHIARA 1993 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'23.17
6) LIG‐14573 CALABRIA MIREA 1998 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 02'23.63
7) LIG‐12008 POGGIO ELISABETTA 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'26.05
8) LIG‐9336 BORELLO LAURA 1994 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'27.64
9) LIG‐9302 MORASSO SILVIA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'28.30
10) LIG‐14457 CASTAGNO IRENE 1998 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'28.76
11) LIG‐11506 GENTILE MARTINA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'29.32
12) LIG‐13734 ADANI CARLOTTA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'29.68
13) LIG‐11991 PICCHIO VIRGINIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'29.89
14) LIG‐4330 DE LUCIA NICOLE 1993 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'30.51
15) LIG‐11463 CARDONE FEDERICA 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 02'32.18
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16) LIG‐13730 FERRI FRANCESCA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'32.30
17) LIG‐12005 RAZZETTA CHIARA 1996 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 02'32.48
18) LIG‐14605 LICINI FRANCESCA 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'33.09
19) LIG‐9037 DE LUCIA SARA 1996 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'34.84
20) LIG‐12055 ORVIETO ALICE 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'34.98
21) LIG‐15476 CRISEO FRANCESCA 1996 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport Carasco 02'37.61
‐) LIG‐11364 DI MARI VERONICA 1995 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia Non partito

200 Dorso Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐2614 PAVONE FRANCESCO 1991 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'02.96
2) LIG‐11529 PERASSOLO MATTIA 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'04.04
3) LIG‐11416 GENNARI GIACOMO 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'06.73
4) LIG‐1360 ARENA DAVIDE 1990 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'07.76
5) LIG‐1293 GALLI JACOPO 1991 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'09.32
6) LIG‐9232 ANDREETTO FEDERICO 1993 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 02'09.41
7) LIG‐12720 PICCARDO ROBERTO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'10.05
8) LIG‐9383 VULCANILE FEDERICO 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'11.56
9) LIG‐12596 POLITANO DANIELE 1995 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 02'13.59
10) LIG‐9168 GENTILE STEFANO 1993 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'14.23
11) LIG‐12741 ABBATE VALERIO 1995 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'14.93
12) LIG‐9929 BENCIVENNI SPARTACO 1996 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 02'15.34
13) LIG‐13698 NASI ALESSANDRO 1996 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 02'15.89
14) LIG‐14452 ALBESIANO LUCA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 02'16.68
15) LIG‐12911 VISCONTI NICOLA 1991 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 02'16.72
16) LIG‐11309 PESSAGNO MARCO 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 02'17.37
17) LIG‐11387 VECCHIOLI MATTIA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'17.54
18) LIG‐16349 ARGIOLAS GIANLUCA 1994 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 02'18.34
19) LIG‐9953 VALLADARES STEFANO 1994 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 02'19.31
20) LIG‐13135 BERGAMINI DAVIDE 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 02'23.99
21) LIG‐11726 MACCHIAVELLO ENRICO 1993 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 02'24.75
22) LIG‐13711 MALERBA FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'26.16
23) LIG‐10110 BADARACCO MATTIA 1996 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 02'26.57
24) LIG‐11810 AGOSTONI JACOPO 1996 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 02'29.07

50 Rana Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐4224 CARRARO MARTINA 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'32.35
2) LIG‐2195 FARINA SARA 1978 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'33.22
3) LIG‐12649 BRIOGLIO ALICE 1996 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 00'33.44
4) LIG‐11485 CARPI ALICE 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'33.56
5) LIG‐15199 RICOTTA LISA 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'33.78
6) LIG‐11366 LUPI ALESSIA 1995 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 00'34.06
7) LIG‐10260 ALICATA SILVIA 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'34.27
8) LIG‐13684 CORDONE CLARA 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'34.59
9) LIG‐11740 CONTI COSTANZA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'35.14
10) LIG‐11995 PUSCEDDU GIULIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'35.45
11) LIG‐14205 MEDINA LAURA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'35.52
12) LIG‐11390 PARODI ALICE 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'35.94
13) LIG‐4305 GUIDO ILENIA 1993 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 00'36.02
14) LIG‐13674 FARNESE GIULIA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'36.05
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15) LIG‐12878 GUARNOTTA GIORGIA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'36.30
16) LIG‐15558 TAVANI DOMIZIANA 1996 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 00'37.46
17) LIG‐12978 BERSANO GIORGIA 1997 LIG‐143 Lavagna 90 00'38.93
18) LIG‐15479 POLI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport Carasco 00'39.07
19) LIG‐9160 CIPOLLONE GIULIA 1994 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'39.38
20) LIG‐13610 ROGGERO MELANIE 1996 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 00'39.54
21) LIG‐13777 MOTTA ELEONORA 1996 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 00'40.19
22) LIG‐9298 LENZI VALENTINA 1994 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 00'40.35
23) LIG‐2179 DEVOLI GEA 1990 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 00'40.36
24) LIG‐11992 PENZO CHIARA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'40.96

50 Rana Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐1576 GUGLIOTTA GIANLUCA 1989 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'29.35
) LIG‐3200 ROSETTANI STEFANO 1989 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'29.35
3) LIG‐13964 D'ALESSIO DANIELE 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'30.45
4) LIG‐11393 GUALANDRI ROBERTO 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'30.61
5) LIG‐9183 BUMBICA ANDREA 1993 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 00'30.74
6) LIG‐2813 LANATA MATTEO 1987 LIG‐128 Rapallo Nuoto 00'30.88
7) LIG‐11389 FERRANDO ANDREA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'30.91
8) LIG‐15490 CIPRIANO GIOVANNI 1989 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 00'31.28
9) SAR‐7023 FERLAZZO ENRICO 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'31.35
10) LIG‐11554 MERIGGI GIANLUCA 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'31.50
11) LIG‐9512 CHIARO Y MANZANO ALEJANDRO 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'31.86
12) LIG‐13726 BOSCHI ALESSIO 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'32.30
13) LIG‐11999 GUERRA LUCA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'32.64
14) LIG‐9166 VERGASSOLA MARCO 1993 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'33.61
15) LIG‐12753 BIANCHINO SAMUELE 1995 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'33.81
16) LIG‐9953 VALLADARES STEFANO 1994 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 00'33.99
17) LIG‐13698 NASI ALESSANDRO 1996 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 00'34.27
18) LIG‐14598 SAPORITI MICHELE 1997 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 00'35.91
19) LIG‐14447 RIZZO PAOLO 1997 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 00'39.11
‐) LIG‐9387 ABATIS FRANCESCO 1993 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi Squalif.
‐) LIG‐9068 PORTA MASSIMILIANO 1994 LIG‐180 Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano Squalif.

100 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐2634 MAMMI ELISA 1988 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'57.82
2) LIG‐9663 MUSSO ERICA 1994 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'58.22
3) LIG‐12070 TANTALO ALICE 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'59.20
) LIG‐4365 TORRISI ELSA 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'59.20
5) LIG‐14520 LOPEZ KELLY 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'00.66
6) LIG‐4689 GUAZZI MILENA 1993 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'00.72
7) LIG‐13149 SCARSI ALICE 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'01.52
8) LIG‐4588 D'AVINO FEDERICA 1993 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'01.85
9) LIG‐13660 VOLPINO VALERIA 1997 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'01.93
10) LIG‐11462 REGOLI GIADA 1995 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 01'02.47
11) LIG‐14600 DE ANGELIS PAOLA 1998 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'02.67
12) LIG‐15188 DI CARLO MICOL 1998 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 01'03.00
13) LIG‐13741 QUIMI MARIA BELEN 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'03.08
14) LIG‐15436 PERERA MARTINA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'03.16
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) LIG‐12581 VINCI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 01'03.16
16) LIG‐10524 DI PALMA LUCIA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'03.67
17) LIG‐15479 POLI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport Carasco 01'03.77
18) TOS‐11253 Ferlazzo Francesca 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'04.69
19) LIG‐14641 BARTOLINO ALESSIA 1998 LIG‐1622 Ideanuoto Albenga 01'04.76
20) LIG‐14496 MARCHELLI ELISA 1998 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'06.09
21) LIG‐12886 MORI MARIA TERESA 1994 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'06.13
‐) LIG‐4305 GUIDO ILENIA 1993 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia Non partito

100 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐2542 GALLO FEDERICO 1989 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'52.67
2) LIG‐4573 MANCUSI ENRICO 1992 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'53.23
3) LIG‐15042 TOMEI FEDERICO 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'53.33
4) LIG‐9352 RINOTTI JEFFRY 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'53.94
5) LIG‐2923 MARMENTINI MATTEO 1987 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'54.24
6) LIG‐4568 FRIXIONE FEDERICO 1992 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 00'55.36
7) LIG‐10127 LAINATI DANIEL 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'55.50
8) LIG‐9941 IERITI GIULIO 1995 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 00'55.57
9) LIG‐11465 MOZZACHIODI ELIA 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'56.12
10) LIG‐13883 BURIASSI OMAR 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 00'56.27
11) LIG‐11308 GHETTINI SIMONE 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 00'56.28
12) LIG‐13668 MIELE CLAUDIO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'56.53
13) LIG‐12913 MONTUORI LORENZO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 00'56.84
14) LIG‐14495 MADARO ANGELO FRANCESCO 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'56.97
15) LIG‐5522 FARACI FEDERICO 1992 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 00'57.10
16) LIG‐13725 TROVATO MARCO 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'57.17
17) LIG‐9929 BENCIVENNI SPARTACO 1996 LIG‐166 Riviera Nuoto Sanremo 00'57.49
18) LIG‐13736 PICCARDO STEFANO 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 00'57.83
19) LIG‐12741 ABBATE VALERIO 1995 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'58.61
20) LIG‐15990 CAGLIANO MATTIA 1996 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 01'03.72
21) LIG‐15437 POLIZZI MANUEL 1996 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 01'04.38
22) LIG‐16324 CARLEVARO ALBERTO 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 01'06.91

800 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐4596 CIRILLO NICOLE 1993 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 08'48.99
2) LIG‐11361 BERTE' LAURA 1995 LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 09'06.12
3) LIG‐4600 PARODI ELISABETTA 1993 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 09'08.23
4) LIG‐11392 PATERNICH SILVIA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 09'17.03
5) LIG‐13833 BALDINI CRISTINA 1997 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 09'17.32
6) LIG‐12747 DEL GIUDICE CHIARA 1996 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 09'17.44
7) LIG‐12586 BIANCHI GIULIA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 09'19.82
8) LIG‐11991 PICCHIO VIRGINIA 1996 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 09'21.11
9) LIG‐14045 ZANARDI CAROLA 1998 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 09'22.72
10) LIG‐9302 MORASSO SILVIA 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 09'32.57
11) LIG‐13729 PADUANO FABIANA 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 09'33.39
12) LIG‐14518 CASALI ALESSIA 1997 LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 09'34.59
13) LIG‐2992 ROGGI ZELINDA 1992 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 09'37.93
14) LIG‐11466 FIORIBELLO ERIKA 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 09'50.74
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100 Misti Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐2542 GALLO FEDERICO 1989 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'58.87
2) LIG‐1105 FACCHINI ALESSIO 1991 LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 00'58.94
3) LIG‐11393 GUALANDRI ROBERTO 1994 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'00.84
4) LIG‐10127 LAINATI DANIEL 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'03.27
5) LIG‐9352 RINOTTI JEFFRY 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'03.35
6) LIG‐1339 FIGARI GIULIO 1990 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'04.19
7) LIG‐4573 MANCUSI ENRICO 1992 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'04.32
8) LIG‐3184 TAGLIAFIERRO MARCO 1987 LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 01'04.54
9) LIG‐9512 CHIARO Y MANZANO ALEJANDRO 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 01'04.76
10) LIG‐14079 ROSI EMANUELE RICCARDO 1997 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 01'14.93
11) LIG‐14447 RIZZO PAOLO 1997 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 01'15.81
‐) LIG‐16421 BATTAGLIOLI DAVIDE 1998 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax Squalif.
‐) LIG‐13772 SIVIERO DAVIDE 1996 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli Squalif.

100 Misti Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐11491 BRUZZO SARA 1995 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'04.97
2) LIG‐4224 CARRARO MARTINA 1993 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 01'05.85
3) LIG‐12878 GUARNOTTA GIORGIA 1995 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 01'11.04
4) LIG‐4871 CORDASCO GIADA 1993 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 01'12.67
5) LIG‐12760 FRANCIOLINI ISABELLA 1996 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 01'16.07
6) LIG‐13777 MOTTA ELEONORA 1996 LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 01'16.21
7) LIG‐9160 CIPOLLONE GIULIA 1994 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'16.76
) LIG‐2556 GALLIA ANNA 1991 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'16.76
9) LIG‐2569 PENZO MELINDA 1990 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 01'16.86
10) LIG‐11688 PRETI SARA 1995 LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 01'17.62
11) LIG‐14448 COSSO SILVIA 1997 LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 01'20.40
12) LIG‐13719 BRIGHENTI ANDREA MARTA 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 01'22.79
‐) LIG‐15549 LEPRI GIULIA 1999 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax Squalif.

1500 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐2895 VIANI MATTEO 1990 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 15'52.98
2) LIG‐11464 BIANCHI ANDREA 1994 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 16'10.12
3) LIG‐11465 MOZZACHIODI ELIA 1993 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 16'23.76
4) LIG‐12050 GHETTINI FRANCESCO 1996 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 16'29.58
5) LIG‐13743 BELLOTTO NICOLO' 1995 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 16'35.22
6) LIG‐13883 BURIASSI OMAR 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 16'38.23
7) LIG‐11308 GHETTINI SIMONE 1994 LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 16'51.06
8) LIG‐9168 GENTILE STEFANO 1993 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 16'51.93
9) TOS‐17341 SANTAGOSTINO LORENZO 1995 LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport Carasco 17'01.46
10) LIG‐13928 CELSI ANDREA 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 17'07.01
11) LIG‐13780 MOZZACHIODI DAVIDE 1996 LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 17'08.43
12) LIG‐13152 MULTARI LORENZO 1997 LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 17'41.24
13) LIG‐14599 GRANATO GIORGIO 1997 LIG‐167 asd Sportiva Lib Audax 17'59.02
‐) LIG‐14495 MADARO ANGELO FRANCESCO 1997 LIG‐123 Andrea Doria Non partito

4X100 Misti Femmine Assoluti ‐ Serie
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1) LIG‐142  Genova Nuoto LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'15.71
     1‐PINC2‐CARRARO 3‐TARZIA CLAUDIA  3'17.03 4‐TANTALO ALICE  4'15.71
2) LIG‐123  Andrea Doria LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 04'23.84
     1‐PES 2‐SORZANA 3‐MAMMI ELISA  3'25.00 4‐GUAZZI MILENA  4'23.84
3) LIG‐2  Rari Nantes Imperia LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 04'30.57
     1‐DE L2‐BRIOGLIO 3‐LUPI ALESSIA  3'29.35 4‐GUIDO ILENIA  4'30.57
4) LIG‐176  Rari Nantes Spezia LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 04'32.87
     1‐CAR2‐RICOTTA L3‐BRUSCHI NOEMI  3'33.84 4‐TORRISI ELSA  4'32.87
5) LIG‐14863  Nuotatori Genovesi LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 04'39.36
     1‐MA 2‐FARINA SA3‐DE SIMONE ALESSIA  3'34.37 4‐FERRARI ALESSANDRA  4'39.36
6) LIG‐13136  Pianeta Sport Carasco LIG‐1313 Pianeta Sport Carasco 04'40.58
     1‐CRIS2‐LUCIANI E 3‐POLI ALICE  3'37.12 4‐POLI GIULIA  4'40.58
7) LIG‐130  Sportiva Sturla LIG‐130 Sportiva Sturla 04'42.63
     1‐ROS2‐CALABRIA 3‐DE KERMAREK ELENA  3'38.38 4‐FRANCIOLINI ISABELLA  4'42.63
8) LIG‐163  Nuotatori Rivarolesi LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 04'58.39
     1‐COR2‐ARNONE E3‐ZUNINO ILARIA  3'52.33 4‐PRETI SARA  4'58.39
‐) LIG‐16181  Crocera Stadium LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium Assente
     1‐ROS2‐BENEVOLO3‐CALASCIBETTA MONICA  2'25.154‐DE BERNARDI DILETTA  2'25.15
‐) LIG‐179  Amatori Nuoto Savona LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona Squalif.
     1‐PES 2‐CONTI COS3‐CIRILLO NICOLE  3'22.15 4‐MUSSO ERICA  4'19.85

4X100 Misti Maschi Assoluti ‐ Serie
 
1) LIG‐123  Andrea Doria LIG‐123 Andrea Doria 03'52.09
     1‐PAV2‐CARAMEL 3‐GUGLIOTTA GIANLUCA  2'57.48 4‐FERRANDO ANDREA  3'52.09
2) LIG‐179  Amatori Nuoto Savona LIG‐179 Amatori Nuoto Savona 03'56.38
     1‐ABB2‐FACCHINI  3‐ALBESIANO LUCA  3'05.58 4‐GALLO FEDERICO  3'56.38
3) LIG‐176  Rari Nantes Spezia LIG‐176 Rari Nantes Spezia 03'59.29
     1‐BIAN2‐ROSETTAN3‐PASSANO GIANLUCA  3'06.16 4‐TOMEI FEDERICO  3'59.29
4) LIG‐142  Genova Nuoto LIG‐142 Genova Nuoto 04'00.89
     1‐PER2‐MERIGGI G3‐TENERINI JACOPO  3'07.64 4‐MANCUSI ENRICO  4'00.89
5) LIG‐16181  Crocera Stadium LIG‐1618 Crocera Stadium 04'02.53
     1‐POL2‐BUMBICA 3‐TAGLIAFIERRO MARCO  3'07.20 4‐PIANCATELLI MARCO  4'02.53
6) LIG‐2  Rari Nantes Imperia LIG‐2 Rari Nantes Imperia 04'03.16
     1‐AND2‐FALIVENE 3‐FOGNINI MARCO  3'04.70 4‐GERBINO ANTONIO  4'03.16
7) LIG‐163  Nuotatori Rivarolesi LIG‐163 Nuotatori Rivarolesi 04'05.01
     1‐PICC2‐GUERRA L 3‐MONTUORI LORENZO  3'09.12 4‐MIELE CLAUDIO  4'05.01
8) LIG‐14863  Nuotatori Genovesi LIG‐1486 Nuotatori Genovesi 04'10.10
     1‐MA 2‐VERGASSO3‐FRIXIONE FEDERICO  3'14.55 4‐VIANI MATTEO  4'10.10
9) LIG‐151  Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova LIG‐151 Foltzer ssd ‐ Genova 04'32.51
     1‐ARG2‐BARBIERI  3‐PUPILLO ALESSANDRO  3'29.24 4‐MACCHIAVELLI ALESSANDRO  4'32.51
10) LIG‐125  SS Nicola Mameli LIG‐125 SS Nicola Mameli 04'46.04
     1‐PAR2‐SIVIERO D 3‐ROSI EMANUELE RICCARDO  3'44‐LOTTERO SIMONE  4'46.04
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